507533382 10/07/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7580275

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE\	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASS	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Nam	le		Execution Date	
STANLEY O. THOMPSON					01/19/2006	
JON B. TAYLOR					01/19/2006	
TIMOTHY J. COONAHAN					01/19/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	C.R. B	C.R. BARD, INC.				
Street Address:	IP LAV	IP LAW GROUP, 1 BECTON DRIVE				
Internal Address:	M/C 1	M/C 110 IP OPS				
City:	FRAN	FRANKLIN LAKES				
State/Country:	NEW	NEW JERSEY				
Postal Code:	07417	07417				
Property TypeApplication Number:164		16445637	145637			
Application Number: 164		16445637	445637			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
		(937)449-	/)449-6405			
			il address first; if that is u			
Phone:	•	93744964	s unsuccessful, it will be s 00	ent via U	5 Mail.	
			nipdocket@dinsmore.com			
-		•	SMORE & SHOHL LLP			
•		FIFTH TH	H THIRD CENTER			
Address Line 2:	Address Line 2: 1 S. I		MAIN ST, SUITE 1300			
Address Line 4:		DAYTON, OHIO 45402				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			P-19851.US05CON_53516-958			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			TAMERA L. SHORT			
SIGNATURE:			/Tamera L. Short/			
DATE SIGNED:			10/07/2022			
Total Attachments: 4		•				
			rity assignment-#page1.tif			
source=P-19851.US050	CON_535	6-958 Prio	rity assignment-#page2.tif			

source=P-19851.US05CON_53516-958 Priority assignment-#page3.tif source=P-19851.US05CON_53516-958 Priority assignment-#page4.tif

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No. 289-PDD-05-20 PROV

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, WE, <u>Stanley O. Thompson</u>, residing at <u>92 Town Farm Rd.</u>, <u>New Boston NH 03070 USA</u>, a citizen of <u>USA</u>; <u>Jon B. Taylor</u>, residing at <u>4 Augustine Rd, Groton, MA 01450 USA</u>, a citizen of <u>USA</u>; AND <u>Timothy Coonahan</u>, residing at <u>2 Brookside Lane, Sterling, MA 01564 USA</u>, a citizen of <u>USA</u>, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and set over to <u>C.R. Bard Inc.</u>, a Corporation, organized and existing under the laws of New Jersey and having its principal place of business at <u>730 Central Avenue</u>, <u>Murray Hills</u>, <u>New Jersey 07974</u>, <u>U.S.A.</u> hereinafter referred to as Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in a provisional or non-provisional application for United States Letters patent, which has been filed on behalf of the undersigned and assigned <u>Serial No. 60/707,228 on August 10</u>, 2005 (*in the event that a provisional application was first filed*, *Assignor hereby authorizes a representative of Assignee to insert the Serial Number of any non-provisional application(s) that claims benefits of the filing date of the provisional application as set forth herein: non-provisional Serial Number PCT/US06/3126 filed on 08/10/06), and is entitled:*

SINGLE-INSERTION, MULTIPLE SAMPLING BIOPSY DEVICE USABLE WITH VARIOUS TRANSPORT SYSTEMS AND INTEGRATED MARKERS

in and to said application and any and all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, re-examination, extensions, certificates, international, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions or to which the benefits of the priority date of said application is or will be claimed; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, had the assignment not been made;

Assignor agrees that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent in this or any other countries for said inventions in its own name;

Assignor agrees that, at the request of the Assignee and, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignor will carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment; execute forms and documents for all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and mainlining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions, and all applications for patents and all patents on inventions in said Assignee;

Covenant with Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

AND Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee as the Assignee of said inventions and Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 061348 FRAME: 0738

1

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT (Continued)					
	Attorney Docket No. 289-PDD-05-20 PROV				
Witness:	NAME Full Name of Sole or First Assignor STANLEY O. THOMPSON Multiple O. Manage First Assignor's Signature 1/19/0C Date of Execution				
	Signature: (why ff flug flug flug flug flug flug flug f				

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT (Continued) Attorney Docket No. 289-PDD-05-20 PROV NAME Full Name of Second Assignor JON B. TAYLOR Second Assignor's Signature Date of Execution Print Name: Witness: Sud Signature: Names of additional Inventors attached? [X] YES [] NO

PATENT REEL: 061348 FRAME: 0740;

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT (Continued)					
	Attorney Docket No.289-PDD-05-20 PROV				
Witness:	NAME Full Name of Third Assignor TIMOTHY J. COONAHAN Second Assignor's Signature Date of Execution Print Name:UCLy Mur My				
	Names of additional Inventors attached? [] YES [X] NO				

PATENT REEL: 061348 FRAME: 0741)